
2
4

5

1

Stifts
straß

e

Pfarrkirche
St. Martinus
50°52'10''N / 6°41'37''O

Kolpingdenkmal
50°52'10''N / 6°41'37''O

Haus für Kunst
und Geschichte
50°52'9''N / 6°41'39''O

3

11 Adolph Kolping
Hauptschule
50°52'12''N / 6°41'12''O

Kolping -
Museum
50°52'0''N / 6°41'16''O

Erinnerung an die
Lehrwerkstatt von
Adolph Kolping
50°52'8''N / 6°41'48''O
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Stadtspaziergang  " Kolpings Spuren in Kerpen"


